

Sessions Case No. 223 of 2023 (CIS NO.223/23)
CNR_NO.WBBB05-000

Order No.02
08-01-2024

Accused Sovarani Mondal on C.B is present. Ld. Lawyer for accused files a petition for confirmation of interim bail granted earlier to this female accused.

Perused the petition.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. PP in-charge.

Considered.

After releasing on bail of this female accused, there is no adverse report against her as such petition for confirmation of interim bail is considered and allowed.

Petitioner Sovarani Mondal is permitted to remain on same bail as granted earlier. Thus the petition is disposed of.

Accused Rajyadhar Mondal and Sufal Mondal are produced from J.C. Both of them are taken into custody and remanded to further J.C till date.

Bail petition files on behalf of these two accused persons. Ld. PP in-charge submits that he is without C.D and in absence of C.D it is not possible for him to take hearing of bail petition.

Considered. The bail petition is kept with the record and be heard on 10-01-2024.
C.D be produced on the date fixed.

Case is transferred to my own file for trial.

To 15-02-2024 for production and charge.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum,
J.O Code WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code WB00770