

Sessions Case No. 223 of 2023 (CIS NO. 223 of 2023
CNR_NO.WBBB05-000067-2022

Order No.06
05-03-2024

Accused Sufal Mondal is produced from custody. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J.C till date.

Accused Soha Mondal and Rajjyadhar Mondal on C.B are present. Ld. Lawyer for the accused and Ld. PP-in-charge are present.

Case is taken up for framing of charge.

At this stage Ld. PP -in-charge files a petition for time stating therein that C.D is not available today and he is not in a position to frame charge against the accused persons. As such Ld. PP in-charge prays for time.

Considered.

One of the accused is in custody. As such Ld. PP in-charge is directed to come ready on the date fixed for framing charge.

The petition of Ld. PP in-charge for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix 23-04-2024 for production of accused Sufal Mondal and appearance of accused Soha Mondal and Rajjyadhar Mondal and framing of charge.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum,
J.O Code WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code WB00770