

Sessions Case No. 223 of 2023

Sessions Trial No.07/April/2024

CHARGE WITH TWO HEADS

[No. XXVIII(II), SCHEDULE V, ACT V 1898]

(Sections 211,222,223, Code of Criminal Procedure.)

(1)Name and office of

Magistrate. & c.

(2) Name of the

accused person.

I, *Sri Saugata Roy Chowdhury*

Additional Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat

hereby charge you

as follows -

1. Sufal Mondal

2. Sova Mondal

3. Rajyadhar Mondal

Firstly : That all of you on 02-08-2023 at around 1700 hours at your residence at village Sonj under P.S Mallarpur, Dist. Birbhum with common intention, committed murder of Priya Mondal by hitting her with a Hama and thereby you committed offence punishable under section 304/34 within the cognizance of this Court.

Secondly : That all of you subsequent to committing murder of Priya Mondal at your residence at village Sonj under P.S Mallarpur, Dist. Birbhum conceal the dead body of said Priya Mondal in a white colour plastic sack in an attempt to destroy evidence

and thereby you committed offence punishable under section 307/34 of IPC within the cognizance of this Court.

(3) My cognizance or

the cognizance of the

Court of Sessions.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by this Court on the said charges. The contents of the charges are read over and explained to the accused in Bengali to which each of them pleads not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh".

(4) In cases tried by

"by the said Court"

Dated, Rampurhat, the 23rd April, 2024.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge

Rampurhat at Birbhum

J.O Code no. WB00885

Additional Sessions Judge

Rampurhat at Birbhum

J.O Code no. WB00885