

Order No.15

13.02.2025.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sufal Mondal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce two witnesses namely Subhankar Sinha and Subir Chattopadhyay are examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-18 and P.W-19.

During examination of P.W-18 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 06-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-10/1, further examination of P.W-19 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 06-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-13/1.

No other witness is present.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Sufal Mondal. Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885