

Sessions Case -223/ 2023 (CIS-223 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013602023

Later No.16

14.02.2025.

At this stage Ld. Panel PP files another petition u/s-80 of Indian Evidence Act for admission of the statements u/s-164 Cr.P.C. Defense does not raised objection. As such Petition is considered and allowed.

The both statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt.-3/2 and 6/3.

To date for further evidence.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885