

Sessions Case -223/ 2023 (CIS-223 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013602023

Order No.20

09.06.2025.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sufal Mondal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Today is fixed for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

No witness is present.

An application is filed u/s-311 of the Cr.P.C, for re-examination of P.W-14 Anjan Kumar Saha, for the limited purpose of proving the seizure list dated 03-08-2023 prayer of the prosecution is unopposed by the defence.

Perused the same as well as other materials on record.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the persecution and the Ld. Defense counsel.

The prosecution has sought to recall the P.W-14 since a seizure list was inadvertently not tender to him during his deposition on 29-11-2024.

the prayer of the prosecution is formal in nature and allowed.

The prosecution is requested to filing requisites for issuance for summons upon the P.W-14 as well as other remaining witnesses

To 18-07-2025 for further evidence.

To 19-07-2025 for further evidence.

To 21-07-2025 for further evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885