

Order No.23

21.07.2025.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sufal Mondal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Received a message from O/C Md. Bazar PS and S.P. Purba Medinipur that witness namely SI Indranil Sarkar is unable to attend before this court due to engaged in Law and order duty, prayer for another date, Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely Janardan Ghosh on recall is examined in chief as well as cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-24 and further examination of P.W-27 and declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution and cross examined in by the prosecution as well as cross examined by the defence and discharged as P.W-27.

During examination of P.W-24 proved his signature on the seizure list dated 03-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-23/1,

No other witness is present.

To 01-09-2025 for further evidence of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885