

Sessions Case -223/ 2023 (CIS-223 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050013602023

Order No.24

01.09.2025.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sufal Mondal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely SI Indranil Sarkar is examined in chief in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of the prosecution and discharged as P.W-28.

During examination of P.W-28 proved the receiving endorsement on the letter of complainant is marked as Exbt.-1/1, the formal F.I.R is marked as Exbt.-24, the rough sketch map with index is marked as Exbt.-25, the seizure list dated 02-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-4/4, the another seizure list dated 02-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-5/2, the seizure list dated 06-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-9/2, the another seizure list dated 06-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-10/2.

No other witness is present.

To 27-10-2025 for further chief of I.O.

To 28-10-2025 for further chief of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885