

Sessions Case -223/ 2023 (CIS-223 /2023)
CNR NO WBBB050013602023

Order No.25

27.10.2025.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person namely Sufal Mondal is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

Ld. Panel P.P produce witness namely SI Indranil Sarkar is examined in chief in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of the prosecution and discharged as P.W-28.

During further examination of chief of P.W-28 proved the part statement of P.W-03 Arup Bhuimali marked "X" for identification is marked as Exbt.-26, another part statement of Arup Bhuimali previously marked "X/1" for identification is marked as Exbt.-26/1, the carbon copy of inquest report is marked as Exbt.-2/3, the dead body challan is marked as Exbt.-8/2, the letter dated 23-08-2023 issued by I.O. to HOD, department of FMT, Rampurhat Govt. Medical College and Hospital is marked as Exbt.-27, the seizure list dated 03-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-13/2, the seizure list dated 03-08-2023 is marked as Exbt.-28.

No other witness is present.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule. To 05-12-2025 for further chief of I.O.

Ld. Panel P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witness on the date fixed.

Sd/-
A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885